504442141 07/03/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4488842

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HSUEH-SHIH CHEN	06/14/2017
PIN-RU CHEN	06/14/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONAL TSING HUA UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	NO. 101, SECTION 2, KUANG-FU ROAD	
City:	HSINCHU	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	30013	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15625558

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)388-5587

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3109098535

Email: naquintero@quinterolaw.com

Correspondent Name: NELSON QUINTERO

Address Line 1: 615 HAMPTON DRIVE SUITE A202

Address Line 4: VENICE, CALIFORNIA 90291

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10140971	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NELSON A. QUINTERO	
SIGNATURE:	/Nelson A. Quintero/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/03/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=10140971-A53598US-ASS#page1.tif

PATENT 504442141 REEL: 042884 FRAME: 0415

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Hsueh-Shih CHEN and Pin-Ru CHEN</u> hereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title: NANOWIRE COMPOSITE STRUCTU	
THE SAME, SENSING DEVICE AND METH	
PROTECTIVE STRUCTURES OF A NANOW	
Filed: S	erial No.
Executed on: 2017/6/14	
WHEREAS, National Tsing I Kuang-Fu Rd., Hsinchu, Taiwan, R. O. C. herein acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in the said invalent which may be granted on the same;	
good and valuable consideration, receipt of Assignor has/have sold, assigned and transfer and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assirights, title and interest in and to the said improvements thereon, and in and to any Lett the same in the United States, the said interest fully and exclusively as it would have been Assignment and transfer not been made, to the may be granted thereon, or of any division substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation Assignor further agrees/agree that Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooper application and/or applications, execute, very papers, including applications for Letters Pate	he/she/they will, without charge to said rate with Assignee in the prosecution of said ify, acknowledge and deliver all such further out and for the reissue thereof, and instruments
of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perequest, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successions.	rform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may or said invention and improvement, and to vest coessors and assigns.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor date(s) indicated. Full name of sole or first inventor: Hsuch-Sh	has/have signed his/her/their name(s) on the
Inventor's signature:	Date:
· ·	
Hash shill	14 Jul 17
Full name of second inventor: Pin-Ru CHEN	
Inventor's signature:	Date:
Pin-Ru Chen	2017,06,14

J4P105040-US / 0765-A53598-US RECORDED: 07/03/2017 REEL: (

PATENT_{of 1} REEL: 042884 FRAME: 0416